PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harsimrat Sandhawalia	07/14/2013
Jose Antonio Rodriguez Serrano	06/28/2013
Herve Poirier	07/04/2013
Gabriela Csurka	06/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verox Corporation			
Street Address:	45 Glover Avenue			
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 4505			
City:	Norwalk			
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06856-4505			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13963472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5053141307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 505-314-1310

Email: docketing@olpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Xerox Corporation c/o ORTIZ & LOPEZ, PLL

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 4484

Address Line 4: ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87196-4484

Signature:	/KERMIT D. LOPEZ/					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kermit D. Lopez					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20130221-US-NP					

502453142 REEL: 030979 FRAME: 0851

13963472

Date:	08/09/2013					
Total Attachments: 3 source=20130221-US-NP_Assignment#pag source=20130221-US-NP_Assignment#pag source=20130221-US-NP_Assignment#pag	e2.tif					

PATENT REEL: 030979 FRAME: 0852

Attorney File No.: 20130221-US-NP

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION FROM LASER SCANNERS USING FISHER AND PROFILE SIGNATURES (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on	filed			
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its success representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and cooperation of the Inventor(s).	ssors ar	nd assigns, nvention(s),	and its and th	i legal ie full
				. 117.3

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Handhawalia	14/07/2013.
Harsimrat Sandhawalia	DATE
Jose Antonio Rodríguez Serrano	DATE
Herve Poirier	DATE
Gabriela Csurka	DATE

Attorney File No.: 20130221-US-NP

ASSIGNMENT

The	undersi	gned i	s/are	the i	named	inve	entor(s)	(the	"Inve	ntor(s)") on a	a United	State	s p	atent	appli	cation
entitl	ed VEF	HCLE	CLA	SSIF	ICATIO	NC	FROM	LAS	ER S	CA	NERS	USING	FISH	ER	AND	PR	OFILE
SIG	IATURE	S (the	е "Арр	olicat	tion") fo	or in	vention:	s dis	closec	l or	claimed	therein	(the "	inve	ntion(s)"),	which
Appl	ication:																

 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Appl 	
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behave representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	aif of itself, its successors and assigns, and its lega the Application and the Invention(s), and the ful
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hassign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exithe Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publication and property rights under all present or future convention, which priority is claimed in the Application; and	clusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all tions obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and
 agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actio requested by Xerox; and 	ue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; preign Letters Patent thereon; ens necessary or desirable in connection therewith elication Number on this Assignment, if not already
Harsimrat Sandhawalia	DATE
Jose Antonie Rodriguez Serrano	78106/2ct 3
Harva Pairier	DATE

28/06/2013.

PATENT REEL: 030979 FRAME: 0854

Attorney File No.: 20130221-US-NP

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION FROM LASER SCANNERS USING FISHER AND PROFILE SIGNATURES (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Appl 	
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behing representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	alf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its lega the Application and the Invention(s), and the ful
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hassign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exthe Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publicall priority rights under all present or future convention, which priority is claimed in the Application; and	clusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including al ations obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and
 agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all fc agree to execute all papers and take all action requested by Xerox; and 	rue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; preign Letters Patent thereon; ons necessary or desirable in connection therewith plication Number on this Assignment, if not already
-larsimrat Sandhawalia	DATE
Jose Antonio Rodriguez Serrano	DATE
Herve Poirier	DATE 3/7/2013

DATE

PATENT REEL: 030979 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 08/09/2013

Gabriela Csurka